Product Spec Sheet
71-242
Sales: 888-436-2095
Support: 888-436-2099
05/26/2024
Page: 1

regulator and provides fuel to both heaters from a single
input.
Part Number Key
Overview Heater Configurations
Heated Enclosure Packages are available with heaters of the
following configurations:71-242A - 2 -20
Model Heaters & Voltage Configuration
See Dimensions & Model
Info Table for full details.
1 - Single 12V
2 - Dual 12V
3 - Single 120V
4 - Dual 120V
5 - Single 240V
6 - Dual 240V
7 - Single 24V
8 - Dual 24V
See table for details
on heater
configurations
Config
Hazardous Location Listing Junction Box
Valve and
Thermo-
coupleClass I
Div 1
Group D
Class I
Div 2
Group D
Plain EP
-10 ●
-20 ●
-30 ● ● ●
-40 ● ● ● ●
-50 ● ● ● ●
Product Spec Sheet
71-242
Sales: 888-436-2095
Support: 888-436-2099
05/26/2024
Page: 2
Product Specs
Enclosure Dimensions & Information
Model Notes
Enclosure Dimensions, inches (mm)
A B C D E F G
71-242A Covers a 2” Taylor MIDI Choke Valve with 600” flanges
and hydraulic actuator.
12.0
(305)
10.0
(254)
15.5
(394)
5.0
(127)
2.5
(64)
6.5
(165)
6.8
(171)
71-242B Covers a 2” Taylor MIDI Choke Valve with NPT
connections and hydraulic actuator.
12.0